
Saint Martin's (9-24) -vs- Western Oregon (11-16)
3/28/2026 at Monmouth, OR (WOU Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Edwards,Ben (1-0)
Loss: Scott,Nikki (2-5)
HBP: Scott,Nikki, Petrie,Luke, Larrance,Logan, Edwards,Ben
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Skylar Sadowsky First: Kirk Ordway Third Base: Jim Courtney 
Start: 4 p.m.   Time: 2:16   Attendance: 137   Weather: 60F, Mostly Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Saint Martin's 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 5 5 2
Western Oregon 0 0 1 6 0 6 X 13 11 2

Saint Martin's 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Albanese,Noah cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Nicol,Evan 1b 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Hong,Bransyn ss 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Arecchi,Alohi 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Dunn,Carson rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Haverlock,Brendan rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Schabot,Kyle lf 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
Hollabaugh,Peter 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Sasaki,Ryden c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Hoag,Isaac dh 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
Scott,Nikki p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schultz,Caiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maeda,Kole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Petrie,Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Young,Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 5 5 4 2 8

SH: Nicol,Evan (1)
SF: Hong,Bransyn (1)
SB: Albanese,Noah (1)
HBP: Nicol,Evan (1); Hong,Bransyn (1)
E: Arecchi,Alohi (1); Dunn,Carson (1)

Western Oregon 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Garvey,Zane 3b 5 2 2 2 0 2 1
Nazario,Benny 2b 3 2 3 1 1 0 0
Arce,Chris ss 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Shepherd,Robby cf 4 0 1 3 0 1 3
    Chapman,Darin pr/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Harden,Alex dh 3 2 1 1 1 1 1
Olsen,Jason 1b 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Mohler,Tyler lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Irwin,Collin c 0 2 0 2 2 0 0
Angevine,Alex rf 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
    Shary,Gavin cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Larrance,Logan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Edwards,Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fitzgerald,Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garrett,Mac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 13 11 12 5 6 6

2B: Nazario,Benny (1); Arce,Chris (1); Harden,Alex (1)
3B: Shepherd,Robby (1)
SF: Irwin,Collin (1); Angevine,Alex (1)
HBP: Arce,Chris (1); Olsen,Jason (1); Irwin,Collin (1)
E: Arce,Chris (1); Edwards,Ben (1)

Saint Martin's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Scott,Nikki (L, 2-5) 4.0 7 7 5 2 4 2 0 2 0 19 23 4 3 74
Schultz,Caiden 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 18
Maeda,Kole 0.0 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 14
Petrie,Luke 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 13
Young,Tyler 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 7
Totals 11 13 11 5 6 3 0 3 0 27 37 7 4 126

Western Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Larrance,Logan 3.1 4 3 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 14 17 2 6 61
Edwards,Ben (W, 1-0) 2.2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 11 4 4 28
Fitzgerald,Michael 0.1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 16
Garrett,Mac 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 8
Totals 5 5 3 4 2 0 0 2 0 26 34 8 11 113



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Saint Martin's - Top of 1st SMU WOU
Albanese,N. singled up the middle (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Albanese,N. stole second. 0 0
Nicol,E. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KKB); Albanese,N. advanced to third. 0 0
Hong,B. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-2 BKS); Albanese,N. scored. 1 0
Arecchi,A. singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Dunn,C. grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Western Oregon - Bottom of 1st SMU WOU
Garvey,Z struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 0
Nazario,B doubled to right center (3-2 BFBSB). 1 0
Arce,C grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Nazario,B advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Shepherd,R struck out looking (2-2 BBKKFFK). 1 0

Saint Martin's - Top of 2nd SMU WOU
Schabot,K. grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 1 0
Hollabaugh grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Sasaki,R. reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1 K). 1 0
Hoag,I. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBKFFBF). 1 0

Western Oregon - Bottom of 2nd SMU WOU
Harden,A struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 0
Olsen,J flied out to lf (3-2 BSBFB). 1 0
Mohler,T flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 0

Saint Martin's - Top of 3rd SMU WOU
Albanese,N. popped up to p (3-2 KBBSB). 1 0
Nicol,E. hit by pitch (2-2 KBKB). 1 0
Hong,B. singled through the right side (1-1 KB); Nicol,E. advanced to second. 1 0
Arecchi,A. struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 1 0
Dunn,C. struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 1 0

Western Oregon - Bottom of 3rd SMU WOU
Irwin,C hit by pitch (0-1 S). 1 0
Angevine,A out on batter's interference (1-0 B). 1 0
Garvey,Z popped up to ss (0-1 F). 1 0
Nazario,B singled to center field (2-2 BBKS); Irwin,C advanced to third. 1 0
Arce,C singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Nazario,B advanced to third; Irwin,C scored. 1 1
Shepherd,R popped up to 1b (2-2 KBFB). 1 1

Saint Martin's - Top of 4th SMU WOU
Schabot,K. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Hollabaugh grounded out to p (0-0); Schabot,K. advanced to second. 1 1
Sasaki,R. singled to center field (3-1 BKBB); Schabot,K. advanced to third. 1 1
Edwards,B to p for Larrance,L. 1 1
Hoag,I. reached on a fielder's choice, bunt, advanced to second on an error by p, RBI (1-1 BK); Sasaki,R.
advanced to third; Schabot,K. scored. 2 1
Albanese,N. singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Hoag,I. advanced to third; Sasaki,R. scored, unearned. 3 1
Nicol,E. grounded out to p unassisted, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-1 BK); Albanese,N. advanced to second; Hoag,I.
scored, unearned. 4 1
Hong,B. hit by pitch (0-2 FK). 4 1



Arecchi,A. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 4 1
Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Western Oregon - Bottom of 4th SMU WOU
Harden,A walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 1
Olsen,J singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Harden,A advanced to second. 4 1
Mohler,T singled, bunt (0-0); Olsen,J advanced to second; Harden,A advanced to third. 4 1
Irwin,C walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Mohler,T advanced to second; Olsen,J advanced to third; Harden,A scored. 4 2
Angevine,A struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 4 2
Garvey,Z singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf, 2 RBI (0-0); Irwin,C advanced to third;
Mohler,T scored; Olsen,J scored. 4 4
Nazario,B singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Garvey,Z advanced to third; Irwin,C scored, unearned. 4 5
Arce,C hit by pitch (1-0 B); Nazario,B advanced to second. 4 5
Shepherd,R reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second, RBI (2-0 BB); Arce,C out at second ss to 2b;
Nazario,B advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 2b, unearned; Garvey,Z scored. 4 7
Shepherd,R advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 7
Harden,A grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 4 7

Saint Martin's - Top of 5th SMU WOU
Dunn,C. fouled out to 1b (0-0). 4 7
Schabot,K. grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 4 7
Hollabaugh grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 4 7

Western Oregon - Bottom of 5th SMU WOU
Schultz,C. to p for Scott,N.. 4 7
Haverlock,B. to rf for Dunn,C.. 4 7
Olsen,J popped up to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 4 7
Mohler,T struck out swinging (0-2 FKFFS). 4 7
Irwin,C walked (3-2 SBFBFBB). 4 7
Angevine,A reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Irwin,C out at second ss to 2b. 4 7

Saint Martin's - Top of 6th SMU WOU
Sasaki,R. fouled out to 3b (0-0). 4 7
Hoag,I. flied out to rf (2-2 KBFB). 4 7
Albanese,N. flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 4 7

Western Oregon - Bottom of 6th SMU WOU
Maeda,K. to p for Schultz,C.. 4 7
Garvey,Z singled to right field (1-1 KB). 4 7
Nazario,B walked (3-1 BBBKB); Garvey,Z advanced to second. 4 7
Arce,C doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-0 BB); Nazario,B advanced to third; Garvey,Z scored. 4 8
Shepherd,R tripled to left center, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Arce,C scored; Nazario,B scored. 4 10
Chapman,D pinch ran for Shepherd,R. 4 10
Petrie,L. to p for Maeda,K.. 4 10
Harden,A doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 SB); Chapman,D scored. 4 11
Olsen,J hit by pitch (3-2 KBFBB). 4 11
Olsen,J advanced to second; Harden,A advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 11
Mohler,T walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 11
Young,T. to p for Petrie,L.. 4 11
Irwin,C flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Olsen,J advanced to third; Harden,A scored. 4 12
Angevine,A lined out to lf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Olsen,J scored. 4 13
Garvey,Z struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 4 13

Saint Martin's - Top of 7th SMU WOU
Fitzgerald to p for Edwards,B. 4 13
Chapman,D to rf. 4 13



Shary,G to cf for Angevine,A. 4 13
Nicol,E. walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 13
Hong,B. flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 4 13
Arecchi,A. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Nicol,E. advanced to second. 4 13
Haverlock,B. walked (3-0 BBBB); Arecchi,A. advanced to second; Nicol,E. advanced to third. 4 13
Garrett,M to p for Fitzgerald. 4 13
Schabot,K. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2 BKS); Haverlock,B. advanced to second; Arecchi,A. out at
third ss to 3b; Nicol,E. scored. 5 13
Hollabaugh fouled out to 3b (2-1 SBB). 5 13

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Oregon - Bottom of 7th SMU WOU


